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The Cornwall Independent School (UK) Ltd is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and 

expects all staff and volunteers to share this commitment. It is our aim that all pupils fulfil their potential. 
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Calendar 
Academic Year 2025-2026 

 
 
 
 

Autumn Term 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2025: Wednesday 3rd September 2025- Friday 12th December 2025 
 
HALF TERM:   Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 
 
STAFF INSET:  Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
 
 
****************************************************************************************************** 
 
 

Spring Term 
 

SPRING TERM 2026:    Tuesday 6th January 2026 – Friday 27th March 2026 
 
HALF TERM:   Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 
 
STAFF INSET:   Monday 5th January 2026 
 
 
******************************************************************************************************  
 
 

Summer Term 
 

SPRING TERM 2026:    Tuesday 21st April 2026 – Friday 10th July 2026 
 
MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY: Monday 4th May 2026 
 
HALF TERM:      Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th  May 2026 
 
STAFF INSET      Monday 20th April 2026 
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